

Ohio Revised Code Section 164.261 Repayment of grant.

Effective: September 15, 2014

Legislation: House Bill 483 - 130th General Assembly

All of the following apply to any repayment of a grant awarded under sections 164.20 to 164.27 of the Revised Code:

- (A) The Ohio public works commission shall deposit the grant repayment into the clean Ohio conservation fund created in section 164.27 of the Revised Code.
- (B) The commission shall return the grant repayment to the natural resource assistance council that approved the grant application.
- (C) The grant repayment shall be used for the same purpose as the grant was originally approved for, as provided in section 164.22 of the Revised Code.